STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

# 2012 No. 28 (C. 6)

## LICENSING

Licensing and Registration of Clubs (Amendment) (2011 Act) (Commencement No.2) Order (Northern Ireland) 2012

Made - - - - 30th January 2012

The Department for Social Development makes the following Order in exercise of the powers conferred on it by section 18 of the Licensing and Registration of Clubs (Amendment) Act (Northern Ireland) 2011(1).

#### Citation

**1.** This Order may be cited as the Licensing and Registration of Clubs Amendment (2011 Act) (Commencement No. 2) Order (Northern Ireland) 2012.

#### **Appointed Day**

**2.** The day appointed for the coming into operation of the provisions of the Licensing and Registration of Clubs Amendment Act (Northern Ireland) 2011 listed in the Schedule is 1st May 2012.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department for Social Development on 30th January 2012

(L.S.)

Michael Daly A senior officer of the Department for Social Development **Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

### SCHEDULE

Article 2

Provisions of the Act	Subject Matter
Section 2	Penalty points for licensed premises
Section 3	Proof of age for licensed premises
Section 6	Application of the Licensing (Northern Ireland) Order 1996 to limited liability partnerships
Section 8	Penalty points for registered clubs
Section 9	Proof of age for registered clubs
Section 15	Ancillary provision
Section 17	Minor and consequential amendments and repeals

#### **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order provides for the coming into operation of the provisions of the Licensing and Registration of Clubs (Amendment) Act (Northern Ireland) 2011 listed in the Schedule to this Order, on 1st May 2012.